
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
4 Hours of Monza
Qualifying Practice - LMGTE

Provisional Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:46.351 196.1- -C. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAIROLIDempsey - Proton Racing 551 77 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:46.773 195.3+0.422 +0.422E. PERFETTI / G. RODA / J. BERGMEISTERTeam Project 1 652 56 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:47.395 194.2+1.044 +0.622D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 553 55 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:47.468 194.1+1.117 +0.073C. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINIKessel Racing 534 60 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:47.631 193.8+1.280 +0.163F. BABINI / M. FREZZA / S. FORTUNAEbimotors 635 80 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:47.642 193.7+1.291 +0.011A. PIER GUIDI / N. NIELSEN / F. LAVERGNELuzich Racing 526 51 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:47.648 193.7+1.297 +0.006J. SEGAL / M. CRESSONI / W. LUJMW Motorsport 557 66 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:48.418 192.4+2.067 +0.770M. GOSTNER / R. FREY / M. GATTINGKessel Racing 648 83 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:46.351Lap 5 196.1 KphMatteo CAIROLIFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Matteo CAIROLI 196.1 KphLMGTE 1:46.35111/05/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMGTE Riccardo PERA 1:49.042 191.3 Kph13/05/2018

CAR 77 - LAP 1 AND 3 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CAR 66 - LAP 2 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CAR 83 - LAP 2, 3, 5 AND 6 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CAR 80 - LAP 2 AND 6 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CAR 55 - LAP 3 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CAR 60 - LAP 4 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CAR 51 - LAP 5 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS
CAR 56 - LAP 6 DELETED DUE TO TRACK LIMITS

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................ 18.50 ºC20.56 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:

Race Director Timekeeper
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Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Monza
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Provisional Classification by Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:35.701Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28 1  22 217.9LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:35.815Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43 2  25 217.70.114LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.035Norman NATOAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 3  28 217.20.334LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.581Renger VAN DER ZANDEOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 4  22 215.90.880LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.659Andrea PIZZITOLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 5  35 215.80.958LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.795Ben BARNICOATDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45 6  22 215.51.094LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.884Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37 7  18 215.31.183LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.141Giorgio SERNAGIOTTODallara P217 - GibsonCetilar R. Villorba Corse47 8  15 214.71.440LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.169Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 9  21 214.61.468LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.171Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30 10  20 214.61.470LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.173Alex BRUNDLELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 11  21 214.61.472LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.322Filipe ALBUQUERQUELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 12  31 214.31.621LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.361René BINDERLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 13  20 214.21.660LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.381Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24 14  16 214.21.680LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.815Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 15  26 213.22.114LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.966James FRENCHOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31 16  27 212.92.265LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.392Léo ROUSSELLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 17  16 212.02.691LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.944Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 18  27 210.83.243LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:39.616Patrice LAFARGUELigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27 19  22 209.43.915LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.908Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 20  28 198.89.207LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:44.988Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7 21  5 198.69.287LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:45.042Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19 22  24 198.59.341LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:45.389David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9 23  49 197.99.688LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:45.397Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 24  32 197.99.696LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:45.529Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17 25  19 197.69.828LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.096Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 26  11 196.610.395LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.300Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 27  31 196.210.599LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.351Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 28  30 196.110.650LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:46.495Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 29  20 195.810.794LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.773Jörg BERGMEISTERPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156 30  29 195.311.072LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:46.805James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5 31  21 195.311.104LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:47.266Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 32  26 194.411.565LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:47.304Sam DEJONGHELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 33  47 194.411.603LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:47.395Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55 34  33 194.211.694LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.405Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 35  23 194.211.704LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:47.468Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60 36  22 194.111.767LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.631Fabio BABINIPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80 37  30 193.811.930LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.642Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51 38  30 193.711.941LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.648Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66 39  29 193.711.947LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.716James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8 40  34 193.612.015LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:48.418Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83 41  30 192.412.717LMGTE QP-LMGTE
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Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Monza
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Matteo CAIROLI 1:46.351 5 5 196.11 LMGTE

56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR Jörg BERGMEISTER 1:46.773 5 6 0.422 0.422 195.32 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Matthew GRIFFIN 1:47.395 5 5 1.044 0.622 194.23 LMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Andrea PICCINI 1:47.468 3 5 1.117 0.073 194.14 LMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Fabio BABINI 1:47.631 3 6 1.280 0.163 193.85 LMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Alessandro PIER GUIDI 1:47.642 2 5 1.291 0.011 193.76 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Jeffrey SEGAL 1:47.648 5 5 1.297 0.006 193.77 LMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Michelle GATTING 1:48.418 4 6 2.067 0.770 192.48 LMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Nicklas NIELSENLMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Fabien LAVERGNELMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Aaron SCOTTLMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Duncan CAMERONLMGTE

56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR Giorgio RODALMGTE

56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR Egidio PERFETTILMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Sergio PIANEZZOLALMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Claudio SCHIAVONILMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Wei LULMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Matteo CRESSONILMGTE

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Christian RIEDLMGTE

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Riccardo PERALMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Marco FREZZALMGTE

80 Ebimotors Porsche 911 RSR Sébastien FORTUNALMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Manuela GOSTNERLMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Rahel FREYLMGTE

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 20.56 ºC Air Temp: 18.50 ºC
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Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Monza
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2
1:35.701Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  22 217.91 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:35.815Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  25 217.70.1142 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.035Norman NATOAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  28 217.20.3343 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.581Renger VAN DER ZANDEOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  22 215.90.8804 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.659Andrea PIZZITOLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  35 215.80.9585 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.795Ben BARNICOATDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  22 215.51.0946 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:36.884Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  18 215.31.1837 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.141Giorgio SERNAGIOTTODallara P217 - GibsonCetilar R. Villorba Corse47  15 214.71.4408 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.169Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  21 214.61.4689 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.171Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  20 214.61.47010 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.173Alex BRUNDLELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  21 214.61.47211 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.230Bruno SENNAOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  8 214.51.52912 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.290Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  15 214.41.58913 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.322Filipe ALBUQUERQUELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  31 214.31.62114 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.361René BINDERLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  20 214.21.66015 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.381Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  16 214.21.68016 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.403Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  26 214.11.70217 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.491James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  25 213.91.79018 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.501Job VAN UITERTAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  18 213.91.80019 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.513William STEVENSLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  26 213.91.81220 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.523Memo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  21 213.81.82221 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.815Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  26 213.22.11422 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.903Andrea BELICCHIDallara P217 - GibsonCetilar R. Villorba Corse47  22 213.02.20223 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:37.932Ryan CULLENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  17 213.02.23124 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.966James FRENCHOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  27 212.92.26525 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:37.979Philip HANSONLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  20 212.82.27826 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.014Will OWENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  24 212.82.31327 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.095Alexandre COUGNAUDOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  24 212.62.39428 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.112Paul LAFARGUEOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  26 212.62.41129 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.128Antonin BORGAOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  27 212.52.42730 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.325Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  25 212.12.62431 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.341Roman RUSINOVAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  24 212.12.64032 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.392Léo ROUSSELLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  16 212.02.69133 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.429Léonard HOOGENBOOMLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  22 211.92.72834 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.475Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  24 211.82.77435 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.563Pierre RAGUESOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  16 211.62.86236 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.630Alexandre COIGNYOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  45 211.42.92937 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:38.711Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  13 211.33.01038 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.836Henrik HEDMANOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  31 211.03.13539 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:38.872John FARANOOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  51 210.93.17140 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:38.944Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  27 210.83.24341 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.948Dennis ANDERSENOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  51 210.83.24742 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:38.979Jack MANCHESTERDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  23 210.73.27843 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:39.013Julien CANALLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  22 210.63.31244 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:39.463Harry TINCKNELLDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  16 209.73.76245 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:39.616Patrice LAFARGUELigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  22 209.43.91546 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:39.633John FALBOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  44 209.33.93247 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:39.774Francesco DRACONEOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  25 209.04.07348 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:40.012Roberto LACORTEDallara P217 - GibsonCetilar R. Villorba Corse47  15 208.54.31149 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:40.213Dani CLOSLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  15 208.14.51250 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:40.730Erik MARISLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  31 207.05.02951 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:40.842Stephane ADLERLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  27 206.85.14152 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:41.015Tacksung KIMOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  23 206.55.31453 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

LMP3
1:44.908Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  28 198.81 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:44.988Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  5 198.60.0802 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:45.042Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  24 198.50.1343 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:45.389David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  49 197.90.4814 LMP3 Free Practice 1
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Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Monza
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:45.397Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  32 197.90.4895 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:45.529Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  19 197.60.6216 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.026Jean-Baptiste LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  24 196.71.1187 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.096Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  11 196.61.1888 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.300Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  31 196.21.3929 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.495Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  20 195.81.58710 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.805James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  21 195.31.89711 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:46.963Gustas GRINBERGASNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  26 195.02.05512 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.002François HERIAUNorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  40 194.92.09413 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.092Lorenzo BONTEMPELLINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  28 194.72.18414 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:47.147Jens PETERSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  43 194.62.23915 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.266Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  26 194.42.35816 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:47.304Sam DEJONGHELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  47 194.42.39617 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:47.405Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  23 194.22.49718 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:47.524Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  15 194.02.61619 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.631Anthony WELLSNorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  17 193.82.72320 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:47.634Garett GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  15 193.82.72621 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:47.716James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  34 193.62.80822 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:47.922Martin HIPPELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  47 193.23.01423 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:48.083Martin Vedel MORTENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  37 193.03.17524 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:48.178Martin RICHLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  25 192.83.27025 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:48.467Michael GUASCHLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  45 192.33.55926 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:48.600Tommy ERDOSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  24 192.03.69227 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:48.622Andreas LASKARATOSLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  22 192.03.71428 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.132Paul SCHEUSCHNERLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  28 191.14.22429 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.178James DAYSONLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  26 191.04.27030 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:49.229Esteban GARCIANorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  32 190.94.32131 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.310Laurent MILLARANorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  49 190.84.40232 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:49.510John CORBETTLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  34 190.44.60233 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:50.637Nobuya YAMANAKALigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  43 188.55.72934 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

LMGTE
1:46.351Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  30 196.11 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:46.773Jörg BERGMEISTERPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  29 195.30.4222 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.395Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  33 194.21.0443 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.468Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  22 194.11.1174 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.631Fabio BABINIPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  30 193.81.2805 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.642Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  30 193.71.2916 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:47.648Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  29 193.71.2977 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:48.290Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  23 192.61.9398 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:48.333Nicklas NIELSENFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  28 192.51.9829 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:48.418Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  30 192.42.06710 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:48.481Riccardo PERAPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  20 192.22.13011 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:49.006Giorgio RODAPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  22 191.32.65512 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:49.119Egidio PERFETTIPorsche 911 RSRTeam Project 156  23 191.12.76813 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.212Fabien LAVERGNEFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  29 191.02.86114 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.221Marco FREZZAPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  20 190.92.87015 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:49.231Aaron SCOTTFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  24 190.92.88016 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:49.514Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  19 190.43.16317 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:49.548Wei LUFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  34 190.43.19718 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:50.074Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  31 189.53.72319 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:50.217Sébastien FORTUNAPorsche 911 RSREbimotors80  33 189.23.86620 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:50.317Duncan CAMERONFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  30 189.03.96621 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:50.470Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  20 188.84.11922 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:50.570Manuela GOSTNERFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  40 188.64.21923 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

1:51.476Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  36 187.15.12524 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

Track Temp: Track Status: DRY20.56 ºC Air Temp: 18.50 ºC
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